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UNIVERSITY INFORMATION 
Nickname................................................................Racers 
Acceptable Usage..............................MSU, Murray St.
.....................Murray State University, Murray State 
Year Founded...........................................................1922 
Attendance..............................10,495 (Spring 2017) 
Conference.....................................................Ohio Valley 
Affiliation.....................................................NCAA DI FCS 
Colors.......................Navy & Gold (PMS 289 & 123) 
President.......................................Dr. Robert O Davies 
Director of Athletics.....................................Allen Ward 
FOOTBALL INFORMATION 
Head Coach.............................................Mitch Stewart 
Career Record................................ 7-15 (3rd Season) 
Record at MSU........................................................Same 
Offensive Formation.......................................... Spread 
Defensive Formation............................................4-2-5 
2016 Overall Record.................................................4-7 
2016 OVC Record/Finish.......................... 4-4/T-5th 
First Varsity Season..............................................1924	
Seasons/Winning Seasons...............................87/47 
All-Time Record..........................475-425-36 (.527) 
All-Time OVC Record...................222-237-9 (.484) 
OVC Titles.........8 (48, 50, 51, 79, 86, 95, 96, 02) 
NCAA Appearances............5 (79, 86, 95, 926, 02) 
STADIUM INFORMATION 
Stadium (Built) .......................... Roy Stewart (1973) 
Playing Surface (Installed).............FieldTurf (2015) 
Capacity.................................................................16,800 
Largest Crowd............16,600 (10/31/81 vs. EKU) 
Stadium Record...............................154-83-2 (.649) 
MEDIA INFORMATION 
Football Contact....................................Parker Griffith 
Office Phone......................................(270) 809-3351 
Cell Phone..........................................(662) 341-0979 
Email............................. pgriffith2@murraystate.edu 
Press Box Phone..............................(270) 809-6811 
Mailing Address..................... 217 Stewart Stadium 
............................................................Murray, KY 42071 

WR • JORDON GANDY • SR 
2016 All-OVC First Team 
976 yds, 62 rec., 11 TD 

DB • D’MONTRE WADE • R-SR 
2016 All-OVC Second Team 
50 Tkls, 3 INT, 15 Pass BU

DB • ZACHARY WADE • R-SR 
2016 OVC All-Newcomer Team 

Team Leading 90 Tkls, 3 FR

2017 MURRAY STATE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 
Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Series Record 
Aug. 31	 Kentucky Wesleyan^	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Murray St. leads 4-0 
Sept. 9	 Central Arkansas	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Central Ark. leads 3-0-1 
Sept. 16	 Missouri State	 Springfield, Mo.	 Murray St. leads 7-2 
Sept. 23	 Austin Peay*$	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Murray St.leads 36-14 
Sept. 30	 Louisville	 Louisville, Ky.	 Louisville leads 13-6 
Oct. 7	 UT Martin*	 Martin, Tenn.	 UT Martin leads 36-19-1 
Oct. 14	 Eastern Illinois*	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Eastern Ill. leads 17-15 
Oct. 28	 Eastern Kentucky*†	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Eastern Ky. 45-27-4 
Nov. 4	 Jacksonville State*	 Jacksonville, Ala.	 Jacksonville St. leads 12-2 
Nov. 11	 Tennessee Tech*	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Tennessee Tech leads 44-37-1 
Nov. 18	 Southeast Missouri*	 Cape Girardeau, Mo.	 Murray St. leads 39-11-1 
*OVC Contest   ^Senior Night   $Family Weekend   †Homecoming

2017 MURRAY STATE COACHING STAFF
Position	 Name	 Alma Mater	 Season at Murray State 
Head Coach	 Mitch Stewart	 Valdosta St. ‘05	 8th Season, 3rd as HC 
Asst. Head Coach/Defensive Coord./Secondary	 Chris Boone	 Southern Miss ‘97	 3rd Season 
Linebackers/Special Teams Coordinator	 Jake Johnson	 Eastern Ky. ‘02	 2nd Season 
Quarterbacks/Pass Game Coordinator	 Casey Brockman	 Murray St. ‘13	 4th Season 
Offensive Line/Run Game Coordinator	 Brian Hamilton	 SUNY Cortland ‘00	 1st Season  
Wide Receivers	 Carson Hunter	 Memphis ‘07	 2nd Season 
Running Backs	 TBA		   
Defensive Line	 Kevin Park	 Baylor ‘13	 2nd Season 
Cornerbacks	 Corico Wright	 Clemson ‘12	 2nd Season 
Dir. of Recruiting & Player Personnel	 Steve Adams	 Murray St. ‘13	 8th Season 
Strength & Conditioning	 TBA		   
Athletic Trainer	 Fulton Hart	 Murray St. ‘05	 11th Season 
Equipment Manager/Dir. of FB Ops.	 Drew Burnham	 Murray St. ‘17	 3rd Season 
Defensive Graduate Assistant	 Nick Knight	 Ky. Wesleyan ‘11	 2nd Season 
Offensive Graduate Assistant	 TBA		   
Video Coordinator	 Derek Prather	 St. Francis (IN) ‘10	 1st Season
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PLAYER INFORMATION 
Letterwinners Returning............................................52
.............. 21 Offense, 28 Defense, 3 Special Teams
Letterwinners Lost (To Graduation)................28 (9) 
.............. 15 Offense, 10 Defense, 3 Special Teams 
Starters Returning.......................................................21	
....................8 Offense, 9 Defense, 4 Special Teams 
OFFENSE
Jordon Gandy, Jensen Feggins, Joe Irby,  
Jonathan Moss, Mareio McGraw, Brant Newman, 
Kwan Stallworth, Chris White 
DEFENSE 
Lamont Crittendon, Rashad Johnson,  
Silas Owens, Sean Rodriguez, Zach Shipley, 
D’Montre Wade, Zachary Wade, Nigel Walton, 
Bishop Woods 
SPECIAL TEAMS 
Wes Drewery, James Sappington,  
Landon Stratton, D’Montre Wade
Starters Lost.....................................................................7
....................3 Offense, 2 Defense, 2 Special Teams 
OFFENSE
Noah Banks, Jesse Blackburn, KD Humphries 
DEFENSE 
Zuri Elrington, Toby Omli 
SPECIAL TEAMS 
Malik Golson, Connor Mitchell 
Newcomers....................................................................42
.............. 22 Offense, 17 Defense, 3 Special Teams

2016 MURRAY STATE FOOTBALL RESULTS 
Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Result 
Sept. 3	 Illlinois	 Champaign, Ill.	 Lost 3-52 
Sept. 10	 Missouri State^	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Lost 22-28 
Sept. 17	 Southern Illinois	 Carbondale, Ill.	 Lost 17-50 
Sept. 24	 Southeast Missouri*$	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Lost 16-17 
Oct. 1	 Austin Peay*	 Clarksville, Tenn.	 Won 45-17 
Oct. 15	 UT Martin*	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Lost 31-38 
Oct. 22	 #15 Eastern Illinois*	 Charleston, Ill.	 Won 40-38 
Oct. 29	 #25 Tennessee State* †	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Won 38-31 
Nov. 5	 Eastern Kentucky*	 Richmond, Ky.	 Won 41-28 
Nov. 12	 #1 Jacksonville State*	 Roy Stewart Stadium	 Lost 15-33 
Nov. 19	 Tennessee Tech*	 Cookeville, Tenn.	 Lost 19-55 

*OVC Contest   ^Senior Night   $Family Weekend   †Homecoming

RETURNING LEADERS 
Rushing	 G	 Att	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 Lg	 Avg/G 
McGraw	 11	 101	 571	 5.7	 6	 77	 51.9

Receiving	 G	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 Lg	 Avg/G 
Gandy	 11	 62	 976	 15.7	 11	 75	 88.7 
D. Johnson	 10	 31	 388	 12.5	 3	 67	 38.8 
Moss	 11	 28	 266	 9.5	 2	 33	 24.2 
Feggins	 11	 23	 161	 7.0	 0	 19	 14.6

Kick Ret	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 Lg 
D. Wade	 7	 139	 19.9	 0	 37 
D. Johnson	 6	 127	 21.2	 0	 50 
Sanford	 5	 107	 21.4	 0	 37 
McGraw	 5	 102	 20.4	 0	 28

Tackles	 Tot (Solo)	 TFL-Yds	 Sks-Yds	
Z. Wade	 90 (35)	 2.0-5	 0.0-0 
Rodriguez	 69 (32)	 3.0-6	 0.0-0 
Crittendon	 40	 8.0-19	 1.0-5 
Paige	 54	 4.0-20	 2.5-16	
Quinn	 21	 6.0-33	 4.5-31	

Misc	 Int-Yd	 PsDef	 QBH	 FR	 FF	 Blk 
Paige	 0-0	 0	 8	 1	 2	 0 
Z. Wade	 1-18	 5	 0	 3	 0	 0 
D. Wade	 3-17	 18	 0	 0	 0	 1 
Woods	 0-0	 0	 4	 0	 1	 2 
Sanford	 0-0	 12	 0	 1	 1	 0

Punt	 No.	 Avg.	 Lg	 TB	 I20	 50+ 
Stratton	 65	 41.7	 78	 4	 18	 12

BY THE NUMBERS
1 - For the first time in three years the 
Racers will experience a battle at quarter-
back. Of the six QB’s on the roster (Cam 
Birse, Shuler Bentley, Brendan Bognar, 
Corey Newble, Eli Oltean, Preston Rice), 
their combined number of games played 
in a MSU uniform is ONE. 

2 - Murray State defeated TWO top-25 
ranked teams last season. The Racers 
beat #15 Eastern Illinois and #25 Ten-
nessee State in back-to-back weeks. 
 
3 - Zachary Wade finished third in the 
nation in forced fumbles by knocking 
THREE loose during the 2016 season. 
 
4 - KD Humphries finished his illustrious 
career at MSU as the career leader in all 
FOUR passing categories. Humphries 
finished his career with 10,458 yards, 
1,458 completions, 940 completions and 
73 touchdowns. 

5 - Jordon Gandy had a breakout season 
in 2016. He finished the season with 
11 touchdowns on 976 yards. He also 
notched FIVE 100-plus yard games on 
the year, the second most in school his-
tory. 
 
6 - Former kicker Connor Mitchell played 
a key role in the Racers’ upset of Eastern 
Illinois in 2016 by kicking SIX field goals. 
Mitchell also ended the year ranked first 
nationally in field goals per game at 1.82 
 
7.2 - After two full seasons in Chris 
Boone’s system, the MSU defense has 
shed both total yards and points from its 
per game average in each year of Boone’s  
tenure. Since 2014, the Racers are allow-
ing 7.2 points per game less, with just 
35.2 points per game allowed in 2016. 
 

18 - D’Montre Wade broke up 15 passes 
and intercepted three more  in 2016 for 
a total of 18 passes defended. His 1.6 
passes defended per game was the third 
highest average in the FCS. 
 
21 - Murray State lost just seven starters 
from last year’s team and will return 21 
starters this season. The Racers will wel-
come back eight players on offense, nine 
on defense and four on special teams for 
2017. 
 
41.8 - Through the first two years of his 
career, punter Landon Stratton is cur-
rently on pace to break the MSU career 
punting average record. He currently is 
averaging 41.8 yards per game, just a 
hair above the current record of 41.3 set 
by Steve Martin from 1973-74. 
 
70 - The 2017 season will be Murray 
State’s 70th in the Ohio Valley Confer-
ence. MSU is 222-237-9 all-time in 
league play and has won eight confer-
ence championships. 
 
87 - KD Humphries and Jesse Blackburn 
completed the longest pass in school 
history in the upset of Eastern Illinois. The 
duo set the new record by connecting on 
a 87-yard pass for a touchdown. 
 
105 - This year marks the 85th anni-
versary of one of the largest victories in 
Murray State history. In 1932, MSU beat 
Louisville at home 105-0. This season 
the two teams will renew their rivalry 
when they meet for the 20th time. 
 
120 - For second consecutive season 
Murray State increased its per game at-
tendance, rising by 120 to 6,168 fans per 
game. That total is the second-largest 
since 2001.
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2017 MURRAY STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown (Prev. School) 
1 	 Demetric Johnson 	WR	 6-0	 185	 R-Sr. 	 South Pittsburg, Tenn. (South Pittsburg HS)
2 	 Jonathan Moss	 WR	 6-0	 165	 So.	 Madison, Ala. (Bob Jones HS) 
3 	 L.J. Gainey	 WR	 5-11	 211	 Sr.	 Snellville, Ga. (Fullerton Col.)
4 	 Jordon Gandy 	 WR	 6-4	 210	 Sr. 	 Biloxi, Miss. (East Limestone HS)
5	 Preston Rice	 QB	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Waynesboro, Tenn. (Wayne County HS)
5 	 D’Montre Wade 	 DB	 6-0	 192	 R-Sr. 	 Columbia, Tenn. (Brentwood Academy)
6 	 Eli Oltean	 QB	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 St. Joseph, Ill. (St. Joseph-Ogden HS)
6 	 Marquez Sanford 	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Jr. 	 Macon, Ga. (Westside HS)
7	 Cameron Birse	 QB	 6-2	 235	 R-Sr.	 Danville, Calif. (Arkansas St.)
7 	 Greg Willard 	 DB	 5-9	 170	 Sr. 	 Decatur, Ala. (Austin HS)
8	 Brendan Bognar	 QB	 6-6	 225	 R-So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Lindenwood [MO])
8 	 Zach Shipley 	 DB	 5-10	 178	 R-Sr. 	 Shelbyville, Ky. (Shelby County HS)
9 	 Lamont Crittendon 	LB	 5-10	 235	 R-Sr. 	 Decatur, Ala. (Austin HS)
9	 Corey Newble	 QB	 6-0	 180	 Fr,	 Jackson, Tenn. (Liberty Magnet Tech HS)
12 	Landon Stratton 	 P	 6-0	 180	 R-Jr. 	 Russellville, Ky. (Logan County HS)
13 	Quincy Williams 	 DB	 6-0	 215	 R-Jr. 	 Birmingham, Ala. (Wenonah HS)
14 	Nigel Walton	 DB	 6-0	 170	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Carver HS)
15 	Tyre Gray	 WR	 5-10	 170	 So.	 Alexander, Ala. (Benjamin Russell HS)
16	 Jason Johnson	 DB	 6-0	 205	 R-Jr.	 Pahokee, Fla. (Western Ky.)
17	 Isaiah Foster	 DB	 6-2	 175	 Sr.	 Pacoima, Calif. (College of the Canyons)
19 	Shuler Bentley	 QB	 6-1	 200	 R-Jr.	 Duncan, S.C. (Old Dominion)
20	 Mareio McGraw	 RB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Overton HS)
21 	Zachary Wade	 DB	 5-11	 215	 R-Sr.	 Newport Beach, Calif. (Saddleback CC)
22 	Dylan Boone 	 DB	 5-11	 193	 Sr. 	 Murray, Ky. (Murray HS)
23	 Rico McGraw	 DB	 6-0	 170	 Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Georgia)
24 	Ernest Kenty	 DB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Ramsay HS)
25 	Marico Paige	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 Lake Cormorant, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
26	 Cortez Roberts	 DB	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 Albany, Ga. (North Springs HS)
27	 D.J. Penick	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Fr.	 Highland Park, Ill. (Highland Park HS)
28 	Nick Collins	 WR	 5-7	 185	 R-Fr.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge HS)
29	 Qmond Woods	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Jr.	 McComb, Miss. (Holmes CC)
30 	Kenney Wooten	 DL	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 Meridian, Miss. (Itawamba CC) 
31 	Sean Rodriguez	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Sr.	 Nickerson, Kan. (Butler CC)
32	 Xavier Chisolm	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 Bakersfield, Calif. (Fullerton Col.)
33 	Ethon Felton 	 FB	 6-0	 217	 R-Jr. 	 Muscle Shoals, Ala. (Muscle Shoals HS)
34	 Colin Boyd	 K	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Springfield, Ill. (Sacred Heart-Griffin HS)
34	 Dominique Tyler	 WR	 5-9	 150	 Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Warren Central HS)
35	 Trajon Bright	 RB	 5-5	 175	 Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Mayfield HS)
36 	D’Vaughn Whitt	 DB	 5-10	 170	 So.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Clarksville HS)
37	 Quinaz Turner	 DB	 5-11	 160	 Fr.	 Montgomery, Ala. (Stanhope Elmore HS)
38 	James Sappington	K/P	 6-5	 220	 So.	 Peculiar, Mo. (Raymore-Peculiar HS) 
39	 Tristan Bonstetter	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy)
39	 Gabriel Vicente	 K	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla. (FIU)
40 	Wes Drewery 	 LS	 6-3	 230	 R-Jr. 	 Franklin, Tenn. (UAB)
41 	Nolan Nichols	 RB	 5-11	 215	 R-Jr.	 Benton, Ky. (Marshall County HS)
42 	Jordan Tyler	 LB	 6-0	 221	 R-Jr.	 Paducah, Ky. (Western Ky.)
43	 Christian Ballard	 RB	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 Henderson, Tenn. (Liberty Magnet Tech HS)

 

No.	Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown (Prev. School) 
44	 Kyree Hawkins	 RB	 6-0	 202	 Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Fern Creek HS)
45 	Derrick Shaw	 LB	 6-1	 240	 So.	 Alabaster, Ala. (Thompson HS)
46	 Silas Owens 	 DL	 6-4	 240	 Jr. 	 New Market, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
47 	Robert Adams	 DL	 6-2	 235	 So.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Northridge HS)
48	 Don Parker	 DB	 6-2	 178	 Fr.	 Hopkinsville, Ky. (Hopkinsville HS)
49 	Chase Boling 	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr. 	 Lexington, Ky. (Lexington Catholic HS)
50	 Chandler Moody	 LS	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Brentwood HS)
51	 Durrell Nash	 LB	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	 Chicago, Ill. (Redwoods)
52	 Joe Birchett	 DL	 6-0	 235	 Fr.	 Waynesboro, Tenn. (Wayne County HS)
53	 Eric Samuta	 LB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West HS)
54	 Chris Stahl	 DL	 6-2	 285	 So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (St. Louis University HS)
55	 J.R. Burns	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 Corinth, Miss (Northwest Miss. CC)
56	 Kincer Arnett	 LB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Mayfield HS)
57	 Wallace McCoy	 LB	 5-10	 220	 Fr.	 Paducah, Ky. (Paducah Tilghman HS)
58	 Kwan Stallworth 	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Jr. 	 Lithonia, Ga. (Martin Luther King, Jr. HS)
61	 Jacob Vance	 OL	 6-5	 270	 Fr.	 Prospect, Ky. (North Oldham HS)
62	 Nate Wilkinson	 OL	 6-3	 290	 So.	 Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS)
63	 Levi Nesler	 OL	 6-2	 290	 Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Graves County HS)
65	 Mitch Ponder	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Fr.	 Glasgow, Ky. (Glasgow HS)
66	 Shane Walker	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Fr.	 Bartlett, Ill. (Saint Francis, Ill.)
68	 Alec DeHerrera	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Jr.	 Shawnee, Kan. (Fort Scott HS)
69 	Chris White 	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Jr. 	 Daphne, Ala. (Daphne HS)
71	 D’Avian Phillips	 OL	   6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Cadiz, Ky. (Trigg County HS)
74	 Steven Clemmons	 OL	 6-4	 295	 So.	 Lewisburg, Tenn. (Marshall County HS)
75 	Cam Carter	 OL	 6-6	 280	 So.	 Adamsville, Ala. (Minor HS)
76	 Joel Galvan	 OL	 6-8	 330	 R-Fr.	 Bronx, N.Y. (ASA Brooklyn)
78 	Joe Irby 	 OL	 6-4	 297	 Sr. 	 Nashville, Tenn. (Franklin Road Academy)
80	 Corey Jones	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (St. George’s Independent HS)
81	 Alec Raboin	 WR	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Mattoon, Ill. (Matoon HS)
82	 Sylvaughn Turner	 WR	 6-2	 170	 R-Fr.	 Athens, Ala. (East Limestone HS)
83	 Kylan Martin	 WR	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Humboldt, Tenn. (Humboldt HS)
84	 Rajai Perkins	 WR	 6-0	 187	 So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Hazlewood East HS)
85	 DeQuan Dallas	 WR	 6-1	 176	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Melrose HS)
86 	Jensen Feggins 	 WR	 6-2	 200	 R-So. 	 Columbia, S.C. (Warren Central HS)
87	 Austin Thomas	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Dresden, Tenn. (Dresden HS)
88	 Michael Magochy	 TE	 6-4	 220	 R-Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn. (Page HS)
89	 Rodney Castille	 WR	 5-11	 165	 Fr.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Liberty Tech Magnet HS)
90	 Austin Daulton	 DL	 6-3	 329	 Fr.	 Somerset, Ky. (Southwestern HS)
91 	Bishop Woods 	 DL	 6-2	 253	 Sr. 	 Atlanta, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
92 	Quindarius Coles	 DL	 6-4	 250	 So.	 Bessemer, Ala. (McAdory HS)
93	 Kameron Petty	 DL	 6-2	 295	 R-Fr.	 New Market, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
94	 Jaquez Hill	 DL	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 Pleasant Grove, Ala. (Pleasant Grove HS)
95 	Troy-Wayne Quinn	 DL	 6-1	 245	 Sr.	 Prattville, Ala. (Prattville HS)
96	 Tyler Stepney	 DL	 6-2	 240	 R-Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Fullerton Col.)
97 	Austin Hogancamp	TE	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.	 North Sutton, N.H. (Kearsarge HS)
98 	Korey Tillman	 DL	 6-2	 270	 So.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Blackman HS)
99 	Rashad Johnson 	 DL	 6-1	 270	 Jr. 	 Barnesville, Ga. (Lamar County HS)

Joe BIRCHETT..........................................................Bur-shett  
TRAJON Bright.......................................................... Tray-gen 
JOEL Galvan..................................................................... Joe-el
TYRE Gray......................................................................Tie-ree
DEMETRIC Johnson........................................ Duh-me-trick
Michael MAGOCHY.........................................Muh-go-chee
MAREIO McGraw........................................................... Mario
RAJAI Perkins.............................................................. Rah-jay 
D’AVIAN Phillips........................................ Dee-ay-vee-ahn

Alec RABOIN..........................................................Ruh-boyne
Eric SAMUTA.................................................... Suh-moot-ah
Chris STAHL........................................................................ Stall
QUINAZ Turner...................................................... Quinn-ahz
D’MONTRE Wade......................................... Duh-mon-tray
D’VAUGHN Whitt.............................................. Duh-vaughn
QMOND Woods..................................................... Cue-mond
CORICO Wright.......................................................... Cuh-rico

PRONUNCIATIONS
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2017 MURRAY STATE ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
No.	Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown (Prev. School) 
47 	Robert Adams	 DL	 6-2	 235	 So.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Northridge HS)
56	 Kincer Arnett	 LB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Mayfield HS)
43	 Christian Ballard	 RB	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 Henderson, Tenn. (Liberty Magnet Tech HS)
19 	Shuler Bentley	 QB	 6-1	 200	 R-Jr.	 Duncan, S.C. (Old Dominion)
52	 Joe Birchett	 DL	 6-0	 235	 Fr.	 Waynesboro, Tenn. (Wayne County HS)
7	 Cameron Birse	 QB	 6-2	 235	 R-Sr.	 Danville, Calif. (Arkansas St.)
8	 Brendan Bognar	 QB	 6-6	 225	 R-So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Lindenwood [MO])
49 	Chase Boling 	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr. 	 Lexington, Ky. (Lexington Catholic HS)
39	 Tristan Bonstetter	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy)
22 	Dylan Boone 	 DB	 5-11	 193	 Sr. 	 Murray, Ky. (Murray HS)
34	 Colin Boyd	 K	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Springfield, Ill. (Sacred Heart-Griffin HS)
35	 Trajon Bright	 RB	 5-5	 175	 Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Mayfield HS)
55	 J.R. Burns	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 Corinth, Miss (Northwest Miss. CC)
75 	Cam Carter	 OL	 6-6	 280	 So.	 Adamsville, Ala. (Minor HS)
89	 Rodney Castille	 WR	 5-11	 165	 Fr.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Liberty Tech Magnet HS)
32	 Xavier Chisolm	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 Bakersfield, Calif. (Fullerton Col.)
74	 Steven Clemmons	 OL	 6-4	 295	 So.	 Lewisburg, Tenn. (Marshall County HS)
92 	Quindarius Coles	 DL	 6-4	 250	 So.	 Bessemer, Ala. (McAdory HS)
28 	Nick Collins	 WR	 5-7	 185	 R-Fr.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge HS)
9 	 Lamont Crittendon 	LB	 5-10	 235	 R-Sr. 	 Decatur, Ala. (Austin HS)
85	 DeQuan Dallas	 WR	 6-1	 176	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Melrose HS)
90	 Austin Daulton	 DL	 6-3	 329	 Fr.	 Burnside, Ky. (Southwestern HS)
68	 Alec DeHerrera	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Jr.	 Shawnee, Kan. (Fort Scott HS)
40 	Wes Drewery 	 LS	 6-3	 230	 R-Jr. 	 Franklin, Tenn. (UAB)
86 	Jensen Feggins 	 WR	 6-2	 200	 R-So. 	 Columbia, S.C. (Warren Central HS)
33 	Ethon Felton 	 FB	 6-0	 217	 R-Jr. 	 Muscle Shoals, Ala. (Muscle Shoals HS)
17	 Isaiah Foster	 DB	 6-2	 175	 Sr.	 Pacoima, Calif. (College of the Canyons)
3 	 L.J. Gainey	 WR	 5-11	 211	 Sr.	 Snellville, Ga. (Fullerton Col.)
76	 Joel Galvan	 OL	 6-8	 330	 R-Fr.	 Bronx, N.Y. (ASA Brooklyn)
4 	 Jordon Gandy 	 WR	 6-4	 210	 Sr. 	 Biloxi, Miss. (East Limestone HS)
15 	Tyre Gray	 WR	 5-10	 170	 So.	 Alexander, Ala. (Benjamin Russell HS)
44	 Kyree Hawkins	 RB	 6-0	 202	 Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Fern Creek HS)
94	 Jaquez Hill	 DL	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 Pleasant Grove, Ala. (Pleasant Grove HS)
59 	Austin Hogancamp	TE	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.	 North Sutton, N.H. (Kearsarge HS)
78 	Joe Irby 	 OL	 6-4	 297	 Sr. 	 Nashville, Tenn. (Franklin Road Academy)
1 	 Demetric Johnson 	WR	 6-0	 185	 R-Sr. 	 South Pittsburg, Tenn. (South Pittsburg HS)
16	 Jason Johnson	 DB	 6-0	 205	 R-Jr.	 Pahokee, Fla. (Western Ky.)
99 	Rashad Johnson 	 DL	 6-1	 270	 Jr. 	 Barnesville, Ga. (Lamar County HS)
80	 Corey Jones	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (St. George’s Independent HS)
24 	Ernest Kenty	 DB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Ramsay HS)
88	 Michael Magochy	 TE	 6-4	 220	 R-Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn. (Page HS)
83	 Kylan Martin	 WR	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Humboldt, Tenn. (Humboldt HS)
57	 Wallace McCoy	 LB	 5-10	 220	 Fr.	 Paducah, Ky. (Paducah Tilghman HS)
20	 Mareio McGraw	 RB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Overton HS)
23	 Rico McGraw	 DB	 6-0	 170	 Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Georgia)
50	 Chandler Moody	 LS	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Brentwood HS)
2 	 Jonathan Moss	 WR	 6-0	 165	 So.	 Madison, Ala. (Bob Jones HS

No.	Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown (Prev. School) 
51	 Durrell Nash	 LB	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	 Chicago, Ill. (Redwoods)
63	 Levi Nesler	 OL	 6-2	 290	 Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Graves County HS)
9	 Corey Newble	 QB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Liberty Magnet Tech HS)
41 	Nolan Nichols	 RB	 5-11	 215	 R-Jr.	 Benton, Ky. (Marshall County HS)
6	 Eli Oltean	 QB	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 St. Joseph, Ill. (St. Joseph-Ogden HS)
46	 Silas Owens 	 DL	 6-4	 240	 Jr. 	 New Market, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
25 	Marico Paige	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 Lake Cormorant, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
48	 Don Parker	 DB	 6-2	 178	 Fr.	 Hopkinsville, Ky. (Hopkinsville HS)
27	 D.J. Penick	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Fr.	 Highland Park, Ill. (Highland Park HS)
84	 Rajai Perkins	 WR	 6-0	 187	 So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Hazlewood East HS)
93	 Kameron Petty	 DL	 6-2	 295	 R-Fr.	 New Market, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
71	 D’Avian Phillips	 OL	   6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Cadiz, Ky. (Trigg County HS)
65	 Mitch Ponder	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Fr.	 Glasgow, Ky. (Glasgow HS)
95 	Troy-Wayne Quinn	 DL	 6-1	 245	 Sr.	 Prattville, Ala. (Prattville HS)
81	 Alec Raboin	 WR	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Mattoon, Ill. (Matoon HS)
5	 Preston Rice	 QB	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Waynesboro, Tenn. (Wayne County HS)
26	 Cortez Roberts	 DB	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 Albany, Ga. (North Springs HS)
31 	Sean Rodriguez	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Sr.	 Nickerson, Kan. (Butler CC)
53	 Eric Samuta	 LB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West HS)
6 	 Marquez Sanford 	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Jr. 	 Macon, Ga. (Westside HS)
38 	James Sappington	K/P	 6-5	 220	 So.	 Peculiar, Mo. (Raymore-Peculiar HS)
45 	Derrick Shaw	 LB	 6-1	 240	 So.	 Alabaster, Ala. (Thompson HS)
8 	 Zach Shipley 	 DB	 5-10	 178	 R-Sr. 	 Shelbyville, Ky. (Shelby County HS)|
54	 Chris Stahl	 DL	 6-2	 285	 So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (St. Louis University HS)
58	 Kwan Stallworth 	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Jr. 	 Lithonia, Ga. (Martin Luther King, Jr. HS)
96	 Tyler Stepney	 DL	 6-2	 240	 R-Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Fullerton Col.)
12 	Landon Stratton 	 P	 6-0	 180	 R-Jr. 	 Russellville, Ky. (Logan County HS)
87	 Austin Thomas	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Dresden, Tenn. (Dresden HS)
98 	Korey Tillman	 DL	 6-2	 270	 So.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Blackman HS)
37	 Quinaz Turner	 DB	 5-11	 160	 Fr.	 Montgomery, Ala. (Stanhope Elmore HS)
82	 Sylvaughn Turner	 WR	 6-2	 170	 R-Fr.	 Athens, Ala. (East Limestone HS)
34	 Dominique Tyler	 WR	 5-9	 150	 Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Warren Central HS)
42 	Jordan Tyler	 LB	 6-0	 221	 R-Jr.	 Paducah, Ky. (Western Ky.)
61	 Jacob Vance	 OL	 6-5	 270	 Fr.	 Prospect, Ky. (North Oldham HS)
97	 Gabriel Vicente	 K	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla. (FIU)
5 	 D’Montre Wade 	 DB	 6-0	 192	 R-Sr. 	 Columbia, Tenn. (Brentwood Academy)
21 	Zachary Wade	 DB	 5-11	 215	 R-Sr.	 Newport Beach, Calif. (Saddleback CC)
66	 Shane Walker	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Fr.	 Bartlett, Ill. (Saint Francis, Ill.)
14 	Nigel Walton	 DB	 6-0	 170	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Carver HS)
69 	Chris White 	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Jr. 	 Daphne, Ala. (Daphne HS)
36 	D’Vaughn Whitt	 DB	 5-10	 170	 So.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Clarksville HS)
62	 Nate Wilkinson	 OL	 6-3	 290	 So.	 Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS)
7 	 Greg Willard 	 DB	 5-9	 170	 Sr. 	 Decatur, Ala. (Austin HS)
13 	Quincy Williams 	 DB	 6-0	 215	 R-Jr. 	 Birmingham, Ala. (Wenonah HS)
91 	Bishop Woods 	 DL	 6-2	 253	 Sr. 	 Atlanta, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
29	 Qmond Woods	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Jr.	 McComb, Miss. (Holmes CC)
30 	Kenney Wooten	 DL	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 Meridian, Miss. (Itawamba CC)

Joe BIRCHETT..........................................................Bur-shett 
TRAJON Bright.......................................................... Tray-gen 
JOEL Galvan..................................................................... Joe-el
TYRE Gray......................................................................Tie-ree
DEMETRIC Johnson........................................ Duh-me-trick
Michael MAGOCHY.........................................Muh-go-chee
MAREIO McGraw........................................................... Mario
RAJAI Perkins.............................................................. Rah-jay 
D’AVIAN Phillips........................................ Dee-ay-vee-ahn

Alec RABOIN..........................................................Ruh-boyne 
Eric SAMUTA.................................................... Suh-moot-ah
Chris STAHL........................................................................ Stall
QUINAZ Turner...................................................... Quinn-ahz
D’MONTRE Wade......................................... Duh-mon-tray
D’VAUGHN Whitt.............................................. Duh-vaughn
QMOND Woods..................................................... Cue-mond
CORICO Wright.......................................................... Cuh-rico

PRONUNCIATIONS


